
	

 

Overall	Timetable	Tim	
	

	

Date Time Discipline Event
1st	Chef	d´Equipe	Technical	Meeting
Draw	for	Horse	Inspection	and	Official	Familiarization

09:00	-	10:30 Horse	Inspection
11:30	-	15:00 Official	Familiarization
16:00	-	17:00 2nd	Chef	d´Equipe	Technical	Meeting

Draw	for	starting	order
08:00 Horse	Re	-	Inspection	
09:00 Deadline	for	substitution

11:00	-	16:00 Prix	St	Georges	/	Grand	Prix	(Team	&	Individual	Qualifier)
11:00	-	16:00 Intermediate	I	/	Grand	Prix	Special

(Team	Final	&	Individual	Qualifier)
16:00	-	16:30 Medal	Ceremony	-	Team
10:00	-	11:00 2nd	Horse	Inspection
11:00	-	12:00 Sound	check
12:00	-	13:00 3rd	Chef	d´Equipe	Technical	Meeting	-	Draw	for	individual	final
09:00	-	14:00 Eventing Official	Cross	-	Country	inspection	by	the	Jury
11:00	-	14:30 Freestyle	Intermediate	I	/	Grand	Prix	Freestyle	(Individual	Final)
14:30	-	15:00 Medal	Ceremony	-	Individual
16:00	-	16:30 Eventing 1st	Chef	d´Equipe	Technical	Meeting	-	Draw	of	Nations	Starting	order	and	Horse	Inspection	-	Cross	Country	open	for	athletes
09:00	-	10:30 1st	Horse	Inspection
11:30	-	14:00 Official	Familiarization
14:00	-	15:00 2nd	Chef	d´Equipe	Technical	Meeting	-	Declaration	of	Teams

09:00 Deadline	for	substitution	
11:00	-	14:00 Dressage	test
15:00	-	16:00 3rd	Chef	d´Equipe	Technical	Meeting

28.Oct 11:00	-	14:00 Eventing Cross	Country	test
9:00	-	10:00 Eventing Second	Horse	Inspection
10:30	-	11:30 Jumping 1st	Technical	Meeting	-	Draw	for	Horse	Inspection	and	for	Training	Session
12:00	-	14:00 Jumping	test	(Final	Individual	&	Team	finals)
14:00	-	14:30 Medal	Ceremony
15:30	-	16:30	 Jumping First	Horse	Inspection
12:00	-	12:30 Horse	Re-	Inspection
14:30	-	16:30 Training	Session
17:00	-	18:00 2nd	Technical	Meeting	-	Declaration	Team	Starters	&	Draw	First	Competition

09:30 Deadline	for	substitution
11:30	-14:00 First	Individual	&	Team	Competition	
15:00	-	16:00	 3rd	Technical	Meeting	-	Declaration	Team	Starters	&	Draw	Team	Final

Second	Competition	-	Round	1
Team	Final	and	Individual	qualifier	Competition

14:30	-	17:00 Second	Competition	-	Round	2
Team	Final	and	individual	qualifier	Competition

17:00	-	17:30 Medal	Ceremony	-	Team
15:00	-	16:00 Second	horse	Inspection
16:30	-	17:00	 4th	Technical	Meeting

Third	Competition	–	Round	1
Individual	Final

14:00	-	15:30 Third	Competition	-	Round	2
Individual	Final
Medal	Ceremony	-	Individual

20.Oct

21.Oct

22.Oct

23.Oct

24.Oct

31.Oct

Dressage

Dressage

Dressage

Dressage

Dressage25.Oct

Eventing

26.Oct

27.Oct

29.Oct

03.Nov

14:00

02.Nov Jumping

11:00	-	14:00	

Jumping

11:00	-	13:00

Jumping

15:30	-	16:30

Eventing

Eventing

Jumping

Jumping

01.Nov

Dressage

30.Oct


