## **Overall Timetable**





Date	Time	Discipline	Event
Dute	Time	Discipline	1st Chef d'Equipe Technical Meeting
20.Oct	14:00	Dressage	Draw for Horse Inspection and Official Familiarization
	09:00 - 10:30		Horse Inspection
21.Oct	11:30 - 15:00	Dressage	Official Familiarization
	16:00 - 17:00		2nd Chef d'Equipe Technical Meeting
	10.00 17.00		Draw for starting order
22.Oct	08:00	Dressage	Horse Re - Inspection
	09:00		Deadline for substitution
	11:00 - 16:00		Prix St Georges / Grand Prix (Team & Individual Qualifier)
	11:00 - 16:00		Intermediate I / Grand Prix Special
23.Oct	11.00 10.00	Dressage	(Team Final & Individual Qualifier)
	16:00 - 16:30		Medal Ceremony - Team
24.Oct	10:00 - 11:00	Dressage	2nd Horse Inspection
	11:00 - 12:00		Sound check
	12:00 - 13:00		3rd Chef d'Equipe Technical Meeting - Draw for individual final
25.Oct 26.Oct	09:00 - 14:00	Eventing	Official Cross - Country inspection by the Jury
	11:00 - 14:30	Dressage	Freestyle Intermediate I / Grand Prix Freestyle (Individual Final)
	14:30 - 15:00		Medal Ceremony - Individual
	16:00 - 16:30	Eventing	1st Chef d'Equipe Technical Meeting - Draw of Nations Starting order and Horse Inspection - Cross Country open for athletes
	09:00 - 10:30	Lvening	1st Horse Inspection
	11:30 - 14:00	Eventing	Official Familiarization
	14:00 - 15:00		2nd Chef d'Equipe Technical Meeting - Declaration of Teams
27.Oct	09:00	Eventing	Deadline for substitution
	11:00 - 14:00		Dressage test
	15:00 - 16:00		3rd Chef d'Equipe Technical Meeting
28.Oct	11:00 - 14:00	Eventing	Cross Country test
29.Oct	9:00 - 10:00	Eventing	Second Horse Inspection
	10:30 - 11:30	Jumping	1st Technical Meeting - Draw for Horse Inspection and for Training Session
	12:00 - 14:00	Eventing	Jumping test (Final Individual & Team finals)
	14:00 - 14:30		Medal Ceremony
	15:30 - 16:30	Jumping	First Horse Inspection
30.Oct	12:00 - 12:30	Jumping	Horse Re- Inspection
	14:30 - 16:30		Training Session
	17:00 - 18:00		2nd Technical Meeting - Declaration Team Starters & Draw First Competition
31.Oct	09:30	Jumping	Deadline for substitution
	11:30 -14:00		First Individual & Team Competition
	15:00 - 16:00		3rd Technical Meeting - Declaration Team Starters & Draw Team Final
01.Nov	11:00 - 14:00		Second Competition - Round 1
			Team Final and Individual qualifier Competition
	14:30 - 17:00	Jumping	Second Competition - Round 2
			Team Final and individual qualifier Competition
	17:00 - 17:30		Medal Ceremony - Team
02.Nov	15:00 - 16:00	Jumping	Second horse Inspection
	16:30 - 17:00		4th Technical Meeting
03.Nov	11.00 12.00	:00 - 13:00 :00 - 15:30 :30 - 16:30	Third Competition – Round 1
	11.00 - 13:00		Individual Final
	14:00 - 15:30		Third Competition - Round 2
	15.30 - 16.30		Individual Final
	10.50		Medal Ceremony - Individual